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Sophie Lines <viamed.sophie.lines@gmail.com>

Fwd: IPC & EBME approval for Viamed TOF 3D Nerve Stimulator

1 message

Zoey Teal <office@viamed.co.uk> Mon, Jan 10, 2022 at 12:51 PM
Reply-To: zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk
To: Sophie Lines <sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk>

If you have any further queries, please do not hesitate to contact me.


Kind regards


Zoey Teal

Please note: My working days are Monday to Thursday, 7.45am-6.00pm.

We are currently working remotely however telephone calls to the main office will still be answered.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Email: zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk
Alternate email: viamed.zoey.teal@gmail.com
Tel:  +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up 


Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer
GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 

-----------------
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542
-----------------


---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Catrin Hollings <office@viamed.co.uk>

Date: Mon, Jan 10, 2022 at 12:46 PM

Subject: Fwd: IPC & EBME approval for Viamed TOF 3D Nerve Stimulator

To: <zoey.teal@vmsecure.me.uk>


Hey Zoey,

Please can you process this sale or return t&c form.

Thanks

Kind regards

Catrin Hollings
Marketing
Viamed Ltd.
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Please note:  Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to work
from home, and I am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will be answered remotely, but
please continue to use email where possible. 


http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email: catrin.hollings@viamed.co.uk
Tel:  +44 (0)1535 634 542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635 582

Skype: viamed.catrin.hird

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer
-----------------
GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542
-----------------


---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: EVANGELISTA, Conrado (EAST AND NORTH HERTFORDSHIRE NHS TRUST)
<conrado.evangelista@nhs.net>

Date: Mon, 10 Jan 2022 at 12:29

Subject: Re: IPC & EBME approval for Viamed TOF 3D Nerve Stimulator

To: WILLIAMS, Hayley (EAST AND NORTH HERTFORDSHIRE NHS TRUST) <hayley.williams5@nhs.net>,
catrin.hollings@viamed.co.uk <catrin.hollings@viamed.co.uk>, KUKREJA, Pranav (EAST AND NORTH
HERTFORDSHIRE NHS TRUST) <pranav.kukreja@nhs.net>

Cc: ENHTBUYINGTEAM (WEST HERTFORDSHIRE HOSPITALS NHS TRUST) <westherts.enhtbuyingteam@nhs.
net>, NATARAJAN, Archana (EAST AND NORTH HERTFORDSHIRE NHS TRUST) <a.natarajan2@nhs.net>,
YASIN, G Hamed (EAST AND NORTH HERTFORDSHIRE NHS TRUST) <hamed.yasin@nhs.net>, ENH-TR,
Infectionprevention (EAST AND NORTH HERTFORDSHIRE NHS TRUST) <infectionprevention.enh-tr@nhs.net>,
BACON, Gavin (EAST AND NORTH HERTFORDSHIRE NHS TRUST) <gavin.bacon1@nhs.net>


Dear Catrin,
Apologies for the delay in completing the requirements for the trial as I have been off for a while with
Covid.  Please find attached completed and signed Terms and Conditions.

Hi Pranav, Please can you confirm with Catrin  regarding your query about the  Nerve Stimulator we are
going to Trial.

Many thanks!

Kind regards,

Conrado Evangelista

 Theatre Team Manager, Anaesthetics

Main Theatres, Lister Hospital

East and North Herts NHS Trust

tel. 01438314333 ext. 8004
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From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> on behalf of Catrin Hollings <office@viamed.co.uk>

Sent: 10 January 2022 10:07

To: WILLIAMS, Hayley (EAST AND NORTH HERTFORDSHIRE NHS TRUST) <hayley.williams5@nhs.net>

Cc: ENHTBUYINGTEAM (WEST HERTFORDSHIRE HOSPITALS NHS TRUST) <westherts.enhtbuyingteam@nhs.
net>; NATARAJAN, Archana (EAST AND NORTH HERTFORDSHIRE NHS TRUST) <a.natarajan2@nhs.net>;
EVANGELISTA, Conrado (EAST AND NORTH HERTFORDSHIRE NHS TRUST) <conrado.evangelista@nhs.net>;
YASIN, G Hamed (EAST AND NORTH HERTFORDSHIRE NHS TRUST) <hamed.yasin@nhs.net>; ENH-TR,
Infectionprevention (EAST AND NORTH HERTFORDSHIRE NHS TRUST) <infectionprevention.enh-tr@nhs.net>;
BACON, Gavin (EAST AND NORTH HERTFORDSHIRE NHS TRUST) <gavin.bacon1@nhs.net>

Subject: Re: IPC & EBME approval for Viamed TOF 3D Nerve Stimulator
 
Good Morning Hayley

Please can you let me know if you have any further details on the status of the below TOF enquiry.

I believe the last details we required was a signed Terms and Conditions Form to be able to process a sale or return
unit for you.

Is this something that your Trust is still interested in?

I look forward to hearing from you.

Kind regards

Catrin Hollings
Marketing
Viamed Ltd.

Please note:  Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to work
from home, and I am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will be answered remotely, but
please continue to use email where
possible. 


http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email: catrin.hollings@viamed.co.uk
Tel:  +44 (0)1535 634 542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635 582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer
-----------------
GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542
-----------------


On Mon, 10 Jan 2022 at 09:48, Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:





---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: WILLIAMS, Hayley (EAST AND NORTH HERTFORDSHIRE NHS TRUST)
<hayley.williams5@nhs.net>

Date: Wed, 15 Dec 2021 at 10:59

Subject: RE: IPC & EBME approval for Viamed TOF 3D Nerve Stimulator

To: ENHTBUYINGTEAM (WEST HERTFORDSHIRE HOSPITALS NHS TRUST) <westherts.enhtbuyingteam@nhs.
net>, NATARAJAN, Archana (EAST AND NORTH HERTFORDSHIRE NHS TRUST) <a.natarajan2@nhs.net>,
EVANGELISTA, Conrado (EAST AND NORTH HERTFORDSHIRE NHS TRUST) <conrado.evangelista@nhs.net>,
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Zoey Teal <office@viamed.co.uk>

Cc: YASIN, G Hamed (EAST AND NORTH HERTFORDSHIRE NHS TRUST) <hamed.yasin@nhs.net>, ENH-TR,
Infectionprevention (EAST AND NORTH HERTFORDSHIRE NHS TRUST) <infectionprevention.enh-tr@nhs.net>,
BACON, Gavin (EAST AND NORTH HERTFORDSHIRE NHS TRUST) <gavin.bacon1@nhs.net>






Hi all,

 

Conrado please could you provide an update.  Have you completed the paperwork yet?

 

The order will not be processed until this has been completed.

 

Thank you.

 

Kind Regards

Hayley Williams

Service Manager – Theatres, Anaesthetics, Critical Care & HSSD

Planned Care

Tel :01438 285700 Extension x5700

East and North Hertfordshire NHS Trust Lister Hospital,

Coreys Mill Lane, Stevenage, Hertfordshire, SG1 4AB 

 

Work Days : Tuesday – Friday 9am – 5pm

 

 

From: ENHTBUYINGTEAM (WEST HERTFORDSHIRE HOSPITALS NHS TRUST)


Sent: 15 December 2021 10:57

To: ENHTBUYINGTEAM (WEST HERTFORDSHIRE HOSPITALS NHS TRUST); NATARAJAN, Archana (EAST AND
NORTH HERTFORDSHIRE NHS TRUST); EVANGELISTA, Conrado (EAST AND NORTH HERTFORDSHIRE NHS
TRUST); Zoey Teal

Cc: YASIN, G Hamed (EAST AND NORTH HERTFORDSHIRE NHS TRUST); ENH-TR, Infectionprevention (EAST
AND NORTH HERTFORDSHIRE NHS TRUST); BACON, Gavin (EAST AND NORTH HERTFORDSHIRE NHS TRUST);
WILLIAMS, Hayley (EAST AND NORTH HERTFORDSHIRE NHS TRUST)

Subject: RE: IPC & EBME approval for Viamed TOF 3D Nerve Stimulator

 

 

Hi All

 

I have been asked for an update on the progress of the PAQ for the above, could someone please help?
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Thank you.

 

 

From: ENHTBUYINGTEAM (WEST HERTFORDSHIRE HOSPITALS NHS TRUST)


Sent: 10 December 2021 15:27

To: NATARAJAN, Archana (EAST AND NORTH HERTFORDSHIRE NHS TRUST) <a.natarajan2@nhs.net>;
EVANGELISTA, Conrado (EAST AND NORTH HERTFORDSHIRE NHS TRUST) <conrado.evangelista@nhs.net>;
Zoey Teal <office@viamed.co.uk>

Cc: YASIN, G Hamed (EAST AND NORTH HERTFORDSHIRE NHS TRUST) <hamed.yasin@nhs.net>; ENH-TR,
Infectionprevention (EAST AND NORTH HERTFORDSHIRE NHS TRUST) <infectionprevention.enh-tr@nhs.net>;
BACON, Gavin (EAST AND NORTH HERTFORDSHIRE NHS TRUST) <gavin.bacon1@nhs.net>; WILLIAMS, Hayley
(EAST AND NORTH HERTFORDSHIRE NHS TRUST) <hayley.williams5@nhs.net>

Subject: RE: IPC & EBME approval for Viamed TOF 3D Nerve Stimulator

 

Hi all

 

Please find attached email containing
the PAQ form and supporting documents for the TOF 3D
Neuromuscular Transmission Monitor.

 

 

Kind regards,

 

Prakassh Mohanadas

Buyer

Work Hours – Monday to Friday 9am - 5pm

 

Hertfordshire & West Essex ICS NHS Procurement

Gate House, Fretherne Road,

Welwyn Garden City,
Herts AL8 6NS

 

Tel: 01707356146

a.mohanadas@nhs.net

http://www.hertsprocurement.nhs.uk/

 

 

 

From: NATARAJAN, Archana (EAST AND NORTH HERTFORDSHIRE NHS TRUST)
<a.natarajan2@nhs.net>


Sent: 26 November 2021 15:08
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To: EVANGELISTA, Conrado (EAST AND NORTH HERTFORDSHIRE NHS TRUST) <conrado.evangelista@nhs.net>;
Zoey Teal <office@viamed.co.uk>

Cc: ENHTBUYINGTEAM (WEST HERTFORDSHIRE HOSPITALS NHS TRUST) <westherts.enhtbuyingteam@nhs.net>;
YASIN, G Hamed (EAST AND NORTH HERTFORDSHIRE NHS TRUST) <hamed.yasin@nhs.net>;
ENH-TR,
Infectionprevention (EAST AND NORTH HERTFORDSHIRE NHS TRUST) <infectionprevention.enh-tr@nhs.net>;
BACON, Gavin (EAST AND NORTH HERTFORDSHIRE NHS TRUST) <gavin.bacon1@nhs.net>;
WILLIAMS, Hayley
(EAST AND NORTH HERTFORDSHIRE NHS TRUST) <hayley.williams5@nhs.net>

Subject: RE: IPC & EBME approval for Viamed TOF 3D Nerve Stimulator

 

Hi Zoey,

 

We are still yet to receive the indemnity paperwork for this trial.  Please complete and return.

 

 

Thanks.

 

Archy Natarajan | EBME Service Supervisor

Tel: 01438 28 4725 | Ext: 4725

East and North Hertfordshire NHS Trust

EBME Department | Lister Hospital | Coreys Mill Lane | Stevenage |

Hertfordshire | SG1 4AB |
www.enherts-tr.nhs.uk

 

From: EVANGELISTA, Conrado (EAST AND NORTH HERTFORDSHIRE NHS TRUST)


Sent: 23 November 2021 16:13

To: NATARAJAN, Archana (EAST AND NORTH HERTFORDSHIRE NHS TRUST); Zoey Teal

Cc: ENHTBUYINGTEAM (WEST HERTFORDSHIRE HOSPITALS NHS TRUST); YASIN, G Hamed (EAST AND
NORTH HERTFORDSHIRE NHS TRUST); ENH-TR, Infectionprevention (EAST AND NORTH HERTFORDSHIRE NHS
TRUST); BACON, Gavin (EAST AND NORTH HERTFORDSHIRE NHS TRUST); WILLIAMS,
Hayley (EAST AND
NORTH HERTFORDSHIRE NHS TRUST)

Subject: Re: IPC & EBME approval for Viamed TOF 3D Nerve Stimulator

 

Dear Zoey,

Kindly complete the attached Indemnity form and  send us the cleaning instructions please. 

 

Many thanks!

Kind regards,

Conrado Evangelista

 Theatre Team Manager, Anaesthetics

Main Theatres, Lister Hospital

East and North Herts NHS Trust

tel. 01438314333 ext. 8004
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From: NATARAJAN, Archana (EAST AND NORTH HERTFORDSHIRE NHS TRUST)
<a.natarajan2@nhs.net>

Sent: 21 November 2021 19:39

To: EVANGELISTA, Conrado (EAST AND NORTH HERTFORDSHIRE NHS TRUST) <conrado.evangelista@nhs.net>

Cc: ENHTBUYINGTEAM (WEST HERTFORDSHIRE HOSPITALS NHS TRUST) <westherts.enhtbuyingteam@nhs.net>;
YASIN, G Hamed (EAST AND NORTH HERTFORDSHIRE NHS TRUST) <hamed.yasin@nhs.net>;
ENH-TR,
Infectionprevention (EAST AND NORTH HERTFORDSHIRE NHS TRUST) <infectionprevention.enh-tr@nhs.net>

Subject: RE: IPC & EBME approval for Viamed TOF 3D Nerve Stimulator

 

Hi Conrado,
 
We have been advised of the attached trial.  Please have the company rep to complete the attached indemnity
form and provide us with the
cleaning instructions for the device.
 
 
Thanks.
 
Archy Natarajan | EBME Service Supervisor
Tel: 01438 28 4725 | Ext: 4725
East and North Hertfordshire NHS Trust

EBME Department | Lister Hospital | Coreys Mill Lane | Stevenage |

Hertfordshire | SG1 4AB |
www.enherts-tr.nhs.uk

 
From: ENHTBUYINGTEAM (WEST HERTFORDSHIRE HOSPITALS NHS
TRUST) 

Sent: 19 November 2021 16:09

To: NATARAJAN, Archana (EAST AND NORTH HERTFORDSHIRE NHS TRUST); YASIN, G Hamed (EAST AND
NORTH HERTFORDSHIRE NHS TRUST); ENH-TR, Infectionprevention (EAST AND NORTH HERTFORDSHIRE NHS
TRUST)

Subject: IPC & EBME approval for Viamed TOF 3D Nerve Stimulator
 
Good afternoon all
 
With have received the attached for
TOF 3D Nerve Stimulator from Viamed, could someone please confirm if
this Stimulator has been approved by IPC and EBME.
 
 
Kind regards,
 
Prakassh Mohanadas
Buyer
Work Hours – Monday to Friday 9am - 5pm
 
Hertfordshire & West Essex ICS NHS Procurement
Gate House, Fretherne Road,
Welwyn Garden City,
Herts AL8 6NS
 
Tel: 01707356146
a.mohanadas@nhs.net
http://www.hertsprocurement.nhs.uk/
 
 




************************************************************
************************** ******************************
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  This message originated from outside of NHSmail. Please do not click links or open attachments unless you recognise the
sender and know the content
is safe.

This message may contain confidential information. If you are not the intended
recipient please:

i) inform the sender that you have received the message in error before deleting it;
and


ii) do not disclose, copy or distribute information in this e-mail or take any action
in relation to its content (to do so is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful).


Thank you for your co-operation.



NHSmail is the secure email, collaboration and directory service available for all
NHS staff in England. NHSmail is approved for exchanging patient data and other
sensitive information with NHSmail and other accredited email services.


For more information and to find out how you can switch visit Joining NHSmail – NHSmail
Support
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NHSmail is the secure email, collaboration and directory service available for all NHS
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